Resp. Ex. U.

7

c E3

Petitioner's Ex.Ex. V), which the court denied on June 25, 2007.

The mandate was issued on July 11, 2007. Resp.L; Resp. Ex. W.

Ex. X.

4-frrre- ho.aan to run again on JulyThe one-year period oflimi

at which time Petitioner had one-hundred and twenty-five12, 2007

Thus,(125) days left to file his federal petition in this Court.

Petitioner should have filed his Petition in this Court on November

\4, 2007. Petitioner did not file his Petition until 'April 1,
&

2008, well beyond the November 14, 2007, deadline.

Petitioner has not set forth any facts showing he is entitled